

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1632

1. Project Title	Plant City - Collins	s Street Complete	Street		
2. Senate Sponsor	Danny Burgess				
3. Date of Request	11/29/2023				
4. Project/Program D	escription				
The project is to de downtown for vehicl the historic downtown	e and pedestrian traf	nprovements to Co fic. This will increa	ollins Street between ase mobility, safety, a	Baker Street and Land Land aesthetics of this	aura Street through s major artery through
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested fun	ds Departm	ent of Transportation		
State Agency conta		or Fiscal Year 20	24-2025		
Type of Funding			Amo	unt	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				6,000,000	
Total State Funds	Requested			6,000,000	
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2024	-2025 (including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)			6,000,000	100%	
Matching Funds			0	00/	
Federal State (excluding the amount of this request)			0	0% 0%	
State (excluding the amount of this request) Local			0	0%	
Other			0	0%	
	s for Fiscal Year 202	24-2025	6,000,000	100%	
8. Has this project pro		•	No		
Fiscal Year Amount		ınt	Specific	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
9. Is future funding lil a. If yes, indicate n	kely to be requested		No		
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that	can be used in I	ieu of state funding.		
10. Has the entity req Yes If yes, indicate the			deral assistance rela		19 pandemic?



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

Design

The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request**

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1632

CARES Act - \$6,000,000 - through Hillsborough County for building, safety, and technology improvements.

ARPA - \$19,900,000 - for governmental and enterprise fund infrastructure improvements.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

	Administrative Costs:				
	Spending Category		Description		Amount
13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended					
	The City of Plant City is the roads	way/rights-of-way owner, the p	project owner, and the	final improvements	owner.
12	. List the owners of the facility to relationship between the owner	receive, directly or indirect s of the facility and the entit	ly, any fixed capital d y.	outlay funding. Inc	lude the
	d. What is the estimated complet	ion date of construction?	January 2027		
	c. What is the estimated start dat	e of construction?	October 2025		
	b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i	e permitted)?	No		

N/A

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Design and construction of improvements to enhance traffic and pedestrian mobility and safety through historic downtown.	6,000,000
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 6,000,000		

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Funding is to provide for design and construction of improvements to Collins Street through historic downtown Plant City to improve traffic and pedestrian mobility and safety while enhancing the aesthetics of the area. An improved transportation roadway will provide the public with safer and more efficient flow of traffic and pedestrian areas as well as enhance the aesthetics of our historic downtown.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1632

Funding is to provide for design and construction of improvements to Collins Street through historic downtown Plant City to improve traffic and pedestrian mobility and safety while enhancing the aesthetics of the area.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

An improved transportation roadway will provide the public with safer and more efficient flow of traffic and pedestrian areas as well as enhance the aesthetics of our historic downtown.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

This project will provide an improved major transportation corridor for the City's 43,000 residents, its businesses, and visitors.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improvements support enhanced safety and flow for vehicle and pedestrian traffic generated by continued growth of the area, measurable by increased traffic counts and reduced crashes and injuries.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

If the City fails to complete the proposed project, the City would reimburse any appropriations funds received for the project.

15. Requester Contact Information				
a. First Name	Bill Last Name McDaniel		McDaniel	
b. Organization	City of Plant City - City Manager			
c. E-mail Address	:. E-mail Address billmcdl@plantcitygov.com			
d. Phone Number	(813)659-4	257	Ext.	
16. Recipient Contact Information				
a. Organization	a. Organization City of Plant City			
b. Municipality and County Hillsborough				
c. Organization Type				
□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity			
□Non Profit 501(d	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)				
□Local Entity				
□University or College				
☑Other (please specify) municipal government				
d. First Name	Bill		Last Name	McDaniel
e. E-mail Address	ess billmcdl@plantcitygov.com			
f. Phone Number	er (813)659-4257			



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1632

17. Lobbyist Contact Information

a. Name	Sydney P. Ridley
b. Firm Name	The Southern Group
c. E-mail Address	ridley@thesoutherngroup.com
d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401